# CH \$40.00 856753

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM355961

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Superior Essex Communications LP		01/01/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Superior Essex International LP	
Street Address:	6120 Powers Ferry Rd., Suite 150	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85675334	EZCTR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8005010735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 770-657-6777

Email: rhett.white@spsx.com

Correspondent Name: Rhett White

Address Line 1: 6120 Powers Ferry Rd., Suite 150

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SXTM-0431
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhett White
SIGNATURE:	/Rhett White/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LP DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LP DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0377 Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUPERIOR ESSEX
COMMUNICATIONS LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUPERIOR ESSEX
COMMUNICATIONS LP" TO "SUPERIOR ESSEX INTERNATIONAL LP", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT
5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014.

2970550 8100

131454335

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1005903

DATE: 12-23-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0378

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:44 PM 12/19/2013 FILED 05:01 PM 12/19/2013 SPV 131454335 - 2970550 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LP

THIS Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Superior Essex Communications LP (the "Partnership"), dated as of December 17, 2013, has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as general partner of the Partnership, in accordance with the provisions of 6 Del. C. §§ 17-202 and 17-204, to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership, which was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 17, 2004 (as heretofore amended, the "Certificate").

- 1. Name. The name of the limited partnership is Superior Essex Communications LP.
- 2. <u>Amendment.</u> Section I of the Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:
  - "I. The name of the limited partnership is Superior Essex International LP."
- 3. <u>Effectiveness</u>. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of January 1, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole general partner of the Partnership, has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership as of the date first-above written.

SE COMMUNICATIONS GP INC., general partner

 $\mathbf{p}_{\mathbf{v}'}$ 

Mary Love Sullenberger

Title: Senior Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0379

**RECORDED: 09/23/2015**